м
W
Į
Ò
ö
м
8
3
m
ø
О
N
Q
Ю
н
0
О
н
0
О
М
4
ш
1
н
Ι
O

FORM PTO-1596 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S DEPA	RTMENT OF COMMERCE
	rs only
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
GS Development Corporation	Name:GSLE Subco L.L.C
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
AssignmentX_ Merger	Street Address: 13515 Ballantyne Corporate Place
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Charlotte State/Country: NC ZIP: 28277
Execution Date: 1)December 31, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execut	don date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	Patent No(s). Please see attached Schedule A
Additional numbers att	ached? _X_ YesNo
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>5.200</u>
Internal Address:	Enclosed .
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Washington Square, Suite 1100.	8. Deposit account number:
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.	50-2036
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20036	
	E THIS SPACE
original document. Stephen S. Fabry Registration No. 51,661 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Sign	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the 02/26/2005
Total number of pages: 6	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

		Schedule A			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
6,398,184	6,538,529	6,285,334	5,094,542	6,089,748	
5,836,570	6,137,448	6,545,644	5,088,832	6,109,449	
5,865,422	6,359,530	6,768,473	5,118,199	6,250,797	
6,045,121	6,580,729	6,726,407	5,152,606	6,334,705	
5,137,261	6,704,285	6,781,558	5,152,934	6,158,722	
5,226,851	6,710,813	6,762, 73 0	D343,458	D323,663	
5,176,464	5,929,821	6,768,474	D343,003	D322,322	
5,618,026	6,373,444	6,788,267	D346,223	D360,037	
4,765,361	6,703,984	6,756,949	5,203,630	5,454,986	
6,044,860	6,703,913	6,712,644	5,368,390	5,049,013	
6,257,273	4,951,013	6,099,148	5,480,228	6,634,784	
6,273,125	4,988,961	5,850,806	5,470,152	4,571,090	
6,357,335	4,899,165	5,937,791	5,344,235	6,742,923	
6,161,584	5,401,173	6,517,246	5,568,985	6,746,147	
6,039,076	5,455,548	6,517,233	5,511,881	6,715,913	
6,619,568	5,401,150	5,925,293	5,501,523	6,789,314	
6,022,135	4,894,625	5,746,536	5,560,709	6,796,707	
5,358,212	6,791,289	5,568,975	5,655,780	6,796,770	
6,677,916	6,441,796	4,802,771	6,142,458	6,079,957	
5,418,545	6,343,445	4,722,608	5,758,965	6,526,340	
5,504,495	6,617,940	4,834,932	5,779,359	6,504,119	
5,167,510	5,757,988	4,721,003	5,720,486	6,538,472	
5,861,858	6,009,217	4,896,971	5,842,377	5,620,085	
5,999,145	5,783,747	5,046,245	5,988,604	6,612,444	
5,341,116	6,703,911	4,753,534	D394,072	5,607,626	
5,272,487	6,445,357	5,006,283	5,951,162	5,972,661	

PATENT REEL: 016182 FRAME: 0074



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "GSTC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, "SPX DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "GSLE SUBCO LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "GSLE SUBCO LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 1:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3902991

040957393

8100M

Warriet Smith Windson

AUTHENTICATION: 3592262

DATE: 01-03-05

PATENT

REEL: 016182 FRAME: 0075

PRPORATION TRUST WILM, TEAM #2

(FRI) 12. 31' 04 13:11/ST. 13:10/NO. 4863796277 P 2

State of Delemere Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:10 PM 12/31/2004 FILED 01:04 PM 12/31/2004 SRV 040957393 - 3902991 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SPX DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

AND

GS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

AND

GSTC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

GSLE SUBCO LLC

Under Section 264(c) of the Deleware
General Comparation Law and Section 18-209(c) of the
Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

The undersigned, a limited liability company, organized and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of organization of each of the constituent entities to the marger is as follows:

Name
GSLE Subco LLC
SPX Development Corporation
GS Development Corporation
GSTC Development Corporation

LLC.

State of Organization

Delaware Delaware Delaware Delaware

SBCOND: The agreement and plan of merger dated December 30, 2004 between GSLE Subco LLC, SPX Development Corporation, GS Development Corporation and GSTC Development Corporation (the "Marga Agreement") has been approved, adopted, outlified, executed and animowledged by each of SPX Development Corporation, GS Development Corporation and GSTC Development Corporation in accordance with the requirements of section 264(b) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and by GSLE Subco LLC in accordance with the requirements of section 12-209(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is GSLE Subco

FOURTH: The certificate of formation of GSLE Subco LLC in effect immediately prior to the filing of this certificate of marger shall be the certificate of formation of the surviving limited liability company.

PATENT REEL: 016182 FRAME: 0076 RPORATION TRUST WILM TEAM #2

PIFTH: The executed Marger Agreement is on file at the office of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 19515 Ballantyne Corporate Place, 3rd Ploor. Charlotte, NC 28277.

SIXTH: A copy of the Marger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request and without cost to any stockholder or member of any of the combinent entities.

SEVENTH: This cardificate of merger shall become effective upon its filing with the Secretary of State of the state of Delaware.

(Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank)

- 2 -

343700.1

CORPORATION TRUST WILM TEAM #2 AD COMPANY COM

(FRI) 12. 31' 04 13:11/ST. 13:10/NO. 4863796277 P 4

 7.4 ± 2

IN WITNESS WHERBOY, the reducined has unused this Certificate of Merger to be duly exceeded by its duly authorized officer this 31st day of December, 2004.

GSIR SUBCO LLC the serviving company

By:

-3 -

566Wa.i

TOTAL P.05